

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: THEODORE STREET**  
State Hwy 60 to Ironwood Avenue  
**PROJECT NO. A2-0507**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 1, 2000

					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	27,238.00	27,238.00	
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	20.00	42,400.00	9.00	19,080.00	
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	30.00	38,550.00	28.00	35,980.00	
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	80.00	217,760.00	30.00	81,660.00	
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	300.00	2,400.00	1.00	8.00	
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	4.00	1,640.00	4.00	1,640.00	
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	70.00	17,640.00	90.00	22,680.00	
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	35.00	1,575.00	50.00	2,250.00	
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.35	2,462.95	0.25	1,759.25	
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	4.00	412.00	7.00	721.00	
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	150.00	1,350.00	
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	4.00	760.00	3.00	570.00	
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>342,849.95</b>	<b>199,936.25</b>		

					LAIRD CONSTRUCTION RCHO CUCAMONGA		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	36,694.00	36,694.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	925.00	925.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	12.75	27,030.00	14.00	29,680.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	25.00	32,125.00	25.50	32,767.50
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	28.75	78,257.50	34.00	92,548.00
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	100.00	800.00	300.00	2,400.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	4.00	1,640.00	7.50	3,075.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	75.00	18,900.00	89.00	22,428.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	85.00	3,825.00	81.00	3,645.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.25	1,759.25	0.21	1,477.77
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	10.00	1,030.00	10.50	1,081.50
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	145.00	1,305.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	3.50	665.00	3.70	703.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>211,575.75</b>	<b>218,635.77</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: THEODORE STREET**  
State Hwy 60 to Ironwood Avenue  
**PROJECT NO. A2-0507**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 1, 2000

				VANCE CORPORATION RIALTO, CA 92377		E.G.N. CONSTRUCTION POMONA, CA 91766		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,164.50	22,164.50	12,500.000	12,500.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.000	2,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	14.00	29,680.00	19.880	42,145.60
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	21.00	26,985.00	24.870	31,957.95
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	35.00	95,270.00	34.910	95,025.02
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	165.00	1,320.00	250.000	2,000.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	7.30	2,993.00	7.000	2,870.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	56.50	14,238.00	86.500	21,798.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	50.00	2,250.00	96.000	4,320.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.25	1,759.25	0.272	1,914.06
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	3.00	309.00	3.410	351.23
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	111.00	999.00	125.000	1,125.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	3.50	665.00	3.820	725.80
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,700.000	5,700.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>219,632.75</b>		<b>224,432.66</b>

				E.A. MENDOZA, INC. IRVINE, CA 92618-2311		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA, CA 92878-2229		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	72,209.60	72,209.60	6,786.00	6,786.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,360.00	1,360.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	6.00	12,720.00	23.75	50,350.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	22.00	28,270.00	32.00	41,120.00
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	28.00	76,216.00	30.30	82,476.60
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	200.00	1,600.00	287.00	2,296.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	6.00	2,460.00	5.40	2,214.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	90.00	22,680.00	136.00	34,272.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	80.00	3,600.00	52.50	2,362.50
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.20	1,407.40	0.21	1,477.77
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	10.00	1,030.00	10.50	1,081.50
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	138.00	1,242.00	145.00	1,305.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	3.50	665.00	4.00	760.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,371.00	4,371.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>228,100.00</b>		<b>232,232.37</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: THEODORE STREET**  
State Hwy 60 to Ironwood Avenue  
**PROJECT NO. A2-0507**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 1, 2000

					HILLCREST CONTRACTING CORONA, CA 91718-1898		GUENO DEVELOPMENT LOS ANGELES, CA 90015	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	39,195.00	39,195.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	18.00	38,160.00	14.00	29,680.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	27.00	34,695.00	30.00	38,550.00
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	30.00	81,660.00	33.70	91,731.40
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	250.00	2,000.00	400.00	3,200.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	5.50	2,255.00	6.00	2,460.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	102.00	25,704.00	68.00	17,136.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	50.00	2,250.00	70.00	3,150.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.21	1,477.77	0.21	1,477.77
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	7.40	762.20	5.50	566.50
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00	270.00	2,430.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	4.20	798.00	3.00	570.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>232,611.97</b>	<b>234,846.67</b>	

					McLAUGHLIN ENGEERING & MINING, INC. TEMECULA, CA 92590-2701		WILLIAM KANAYAN CONSTRUCTION TWIN PEAKS, CA 92391	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	21,200.00	21,200.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,050.00	4,050.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	21.00	44,520.00	15.00	31,800.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	31.00	39,835.00	17.00	21,845.00
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	33.70	91,731.40	42.00	114,324.00
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	290.00	2,320.00	300.00	2,400.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	5.00	2,050.00	3.50	1,435.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	50.00	12,600.00	140.00	35,280.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	31.00	1,395.00	100.00	4,500.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.25	1,759.25	0.22	1,548.14
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	3.00	309.00	8.40	865.20
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	110.00	990.00	180.00	1,620.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	3.40	646.00	4.40	836.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>240,205.65</b>	<b>253,653.34</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: THEODORE STREET**  
State Hwy 60 to Ironwood Avenue

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 1, 2000

**PROJECT NO. A2-0507**

					CDE RESOURCES, INC. SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92407		UNITED AIRCRAFT SERVICES, INC. RIALTO, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	27,234.00	27,234.00	15,942.90	15,942.90
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	14,180.00	14,180.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	15.65	33,178.00	35.00	74,200.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	31.00	39,835.00	40.00	51,400.00
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	34.50	93,909.00	35.00	95,270.00
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	860.00	6,880.00	400.00	3,200.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	7.00	2,870.00	10.00	4,100.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	84.00	21,168.00	76.00	19,152.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	68.00	3,060.00	60.00	2,700.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.30	2,111.10	0.30	2,111.10
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	4.00	412.00	14.00	1,442.00
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	160.00	1,440.00	155.00	1,395.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	3.70	703.00	4.50	855.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	14,120.00	14,120.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>255,080.10</b>		<b>288,888.00</b>

					AVILA CONSTRUCTION INC. SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92412		HOLLAND-LOWE CONSTRUCTION, INC. SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	54,115.00	54,115.00	48,530.00	48,530.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	14.00	29,680.00	28.20	59,784.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	14.00	17,990.00	29.85	38,357.25
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	34.00	92,548.00	36.15	98,400.30
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	480.00	3,840.00	520.00	4,160.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	10.00	4,100.00	5.00	2,050.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	110.00	27,720.00	77.70	19,580.40
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	125.00	5,625.00	85.00	3,825.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	1.00	7,037.00	0.25	1,759.25
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	15.00	1,545.00	3.20	329.60
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	100.00	900.00	115.00	1,035.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	10.00	1,900.00	3.60	684.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>292,000.00</b>		<b>295,044.80</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: THEODORE STREET**  
State Hwy 60 to Ironwood Avenue  
**PROJECT NO. A2-0507**

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: February 1, 2000

					SEAN MALEK ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. PERRIS, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	98,000.00	98,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,120	10.00	21,200.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,285	30.00	38,550.00
5	390172	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,722	35.00	95,270.00
6	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION	TON	8	250.00	2,000.00
7	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212,6")	LF	410	7.00	2,870.00
8	665042	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	252	75.00	18,900.00
9	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	45	50.00	2,250.00
10	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	7,037	0.24	1,688.88
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC LIMIT LINE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	103	12.00	1,236.00
12	566011	RELOCATE/INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	9	165.00	1,485.00
13	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	190	4.20	798.00
14	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>357,247.88</b>